

24.07.2020

Present: None.

Due to outbreak of Covid-19 pandemic, the functioning of District Courts has been suspended w.e.f. 23.03.2020 to 31.07.2020 by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order(s) dated 23.03.2020, 25.03.2020, 15.04.2020, 02.05.2020, 16.05.2020, 29.05.2020, 13.06.2020, 29.06.2020 and 14.07.2020.

In compliance of the said orders, only urgent matters and cases fixed for final arguments are being taken up for hearing through video conferencing.

Hence, the matter is again being adjourned enbloc on **19.09.2020** for the same purpose.

(M.K.Nagpal)
PO MACT, PHC,ND
24.07.2020