

DAR No. 166/19
Amit Vs. Uday Kumar

17.01.2023

Present: None for the petitioner.
 None for the respondents.
 IO/ASI Jal Singh in person.

IO/ASI Jal Singh submits that he has retired from the services. SHO is directed to depute another IO to file status report about the auction of uninsured offending vehicle on or before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on **03.04.2023**.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/17.01.2023 (J)