

MACP No. 66/19
Sachin Dhawan Vs. Udai Kumar & Anr.

DAR No. 166/19
Amit Vs. Udai Kumar & Anr.

02.02.2024

Present : Sh. K.K. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner Sachin Dhawan.
Claimant Amit along with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Manoj Goel.
Respondents already ex-parte.

Financial statement of claimant Amit has been recorded separately today in DAR No. 166/19. However, petitioner Sachin is not present for recording of his financial statement.

Re-notify for recording of financial statement of petitioner Sachin as well as for final arguments on **24.05.2024**.

Claimants are directed to file their written submissions in prescribed format on or before the next date of hearing.

(Sunena Sharma)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/02.02.2024 (J)