

DAR 166/19
AMIT Vs. UDAY KUMAR

24.05.2024

Present : Ms. Manisha Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for claimant Amit.
None for R-1 and R-2.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the claimant submits that the main counsel is not available today. The request of adjournment on this ground has been allowed.

Claimant is directed to file the Written Submissions in prescribed format on or before the NDOH.

Now to come up for same and final arguments on 19.11.2024.

Short date is not possible as there is pendency of more than 3100 cases out of which approx. 500 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on priority.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/24.05.2024(R)