

DAR 166/19
AMIT Vs. UDAY KUMAR

22.05.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
None for R-1 and R-2.

Heard. Record perused.

At request, an opportunity is granted to the claimant to place on record written submissions in prescribed format.

At request, now to come up for same and final arguments along with the connected MACT No. 66/19 on **09.10.2025**.

Short date is not possible as there is pendency of about 3000 cases out of which approx. 500 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on priority.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/22.05.2025(R)